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Decis10n N' o. _67 ____ ~;;.~ .. (...;;;! __ 

@~~~ll~~Al 
EEFORE ~ PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF TdE STATE OF CALIFORNIA 

In the matter or the appliea~ion ) 
ot Pedro Vi11agren, dba Castr~ ) 
Transt'er Co., tor exemption from ) 
the ~~ov1sionso! General Order ) 
No. ~-C relative to a C.O.D. bond.) 

Application No. 46647 
(Piled May 19, 1964) 

OPINION A1~ ORDER 

Applicant holds city carrier, radial highw~ common and 

household goods carrier permits. By this a?p11cation he seeks ~ 

exemption from the provisions 0: General Order No. 8~-C under which 

carriers 'to"a:y not ha."'l.dle C.O.D. shipments until a. bond ot 'not less 

tha."'l. f:2,000 is provided and filed wi th the Col1.lm1ssion. The sought 

ex~ption would apply only in contloct1on with shipm~nts tr~"'l.sported 

tor the Shipper here1nafter deSignated. The application is accom­

pan1~d by a letter from the Shipper stating in effect that the 

bonding ot applicant is not necessa.wy in connection with 1ts C.O.D. 

consign."'Ilents.. The exemption DoS horein sought b.a.s heretofore been 

granted to applicant. TAO present authority is scheduled to expire 

Augus t....$, 1964. 

General Order No. 84-C was eupersc~ed by General Order No. 

84-D and the l~tter wae superseded by General Order No. 84-E effec­

tive February 1, 1964.1 The latt~r general order contains bonding 

requirements and additional provisions governing the handling of 

C.O.D. sh1~cnts. Tee bo~dfng provisions are set torth in Ordering 

Paragraphs 2, 3, ~, S ~"'l.d 7(h) of the general order. Corresponding 

prOVisions are set forth in min~um rate tariffs ot the Co~ss1on. 

Inasmuch as General Order No. 8~ -C is no longer' i=. e:tt'eet, tho 

application will be considered as an smended application seek1ng re­

lier trom the bonding reoMuire:m.ents of Gener~~ Order No. 8~,-E. 

lGeneral Ordor No. 8~-E wa.s adopted 'by the Comm1s::1on 'by Decision 
No. 66$$2, date'd Deee:n:b'cr 2.7~ 1963, in Cs,se No. 7402. 
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The rules ~d requirement~ govern1ng the tr~~sportation of 

C.O.D. shipMents were established primarily for the protection of 

shippers. S1r.ce the bondi~ protoction has boen waived by th~ ship­

per 1nvolved ~ this application, the Co~1ss10n tinds that the 

sought exemption is justitied. A public hearing is not necessa.-y. 

Attent10n is called to the tact thet the exemption herein 

granted extends only to shipments transported tor tb.e speci:ri~d 

sh1pper. Should applic~~t desiro to handle C.O.D. shi~ent3 tor 

anyone olse, all outstand1n~ requirements must be met. 

Because the conditions under .which the C.O.D. ~erv1ce in 

question is performed maj ch~ge, the exemption will be limited to a 

further one-year period. 

IT IS ORDERED that: 

1. Pedro Villagren, doinS bUziness as Castro Trzns~er Co., 

1s hereby re11ev~d fran the requirenents of Ordering Paragraphs 2~ 

3" ~!' 5 and 7(h) of General Ordor No. 84-E and the eorrespo~ding 

prov1s1ons as ~et forth in m.in1m.l.U'Il rate t~ritts or the Commission in 

the handling ot C.O.D. sb.1pments tor Peck & Hills Furniture COl'llpa:o.y .. 

2. The autho::-1 ty herein granted shall super sede the 

authority p,rsnted by Dec1sion No. 6572b~ dated July 16, 1963, in 

App11cr:'t1on No .. ~5~60 :md shall expire wi-:h August 5, 1965~ unless 

sooner canceled, eha.."lged or extended by order ot the Commission. 
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This order shall oecome ett~ct1ve twont,1 days after the 

date heroof. 

Da.ted at San ?:-anc1seo, Ca~1torniJl7 this 

June, 196~. 

. 'Comm1ssJ.oncrs 

Comm1=1onorW1ll14m K.:Bem1o'tt. beiZC 
~3sar11y a'bson't. 414·AO't prar't1c1pate 
in the 4131)01.1 'f,1ouo:' 'tMs l':ro~ 
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